

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 167-168 OF 2013
(for prel.hearing)

SHAHINA PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAFIQ KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Shiv ati B. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in July, 2013, as prayed for.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master