

ITEM NO.45

Court No.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 167-168 OF 2013

SHAHINA PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAFIQ KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings pending in Application No. CC1171/03 of 2011 and Complaint Case No. 1033/01 of 2012 entitled in both cases namely Smt. Shahina Parveen Vs. Rafiq Khan & Ors. pending in the Court of Addl. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Saket Courts, New Delhi.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master