

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 167-168 OF 2013

SHAHINA PARVEEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAFIQ KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As this matter has been settled by the order dated 23.11.2013 passed by the Lok Adalat of this Court which is on record. Therefore, the Transfer Petitions stand disposed of in terms of the order passed by the Lok Adalat and the compromise deed, to be treated as part of this order.

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

NEW DELHIJ.
DATED; JANUARY 06, 2014 [J. CHELAMESWAR]

ITEM NO.10 COURT NO.4 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 167-168 OF 2013

SHAHINA PARVEEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAFIQ KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Devvrat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As this matter has been settled by the order dated 23.11.2013 passed by the Lok Adalat of this Court which is on record.

Therefore, the Transfer Petitions stand disposed of in terms of the order passed by the Lok Adalat and the compromise deed, to be treated as part of this order.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar
(Signed order is placed on the file)